s
CATHOLIC SCHOOL
ADVANTAGE

LATINO ENROLLMENT INSTITUTE

APRIL 26-27,2022 | ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

TUESDAY, APRIL 26

7:30 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 am.

11:00 a.m.

11:45 am.

Check-In and Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Opening Remarks Room 201

= Anne Cullen Miller, CCF President
= Archbishop Bernad Hebda, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis
= Manny Fernandez, LEI Program Director

SESSION 1 Room 201

The Many Gifts that Latinos Bring to the Church and to Society
Katy Lichon, Ph.D., and Manny Fernandez

Break

SESSION 2 Room 201

Initial Steps to Make Your School More Culturally Responsive to Latino
Families

Kristin Moore and Manny Fernandez

SESSION 3: BREAKOUTS

Embracing Culture as an Asset in the School Setting Room 201
Katy Lichon, Ph.D.

Cultivating Parental Involvement from Latino Parents Room 202
Manny Fernandez

SESSION 4 Room 201

An Initial Look at the LEI Action Plan (School Team Planning Time)
Jeannie Courchene
Topic: Moving forward, can you identify three things you can do immediately

upon returning to your school to help attract and serve Latino families and
their children?



TUESDAY, APRIL 26 (CONTINUED)

12:15 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:25p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:05p.m.

3:15p.m.

Lunch

Remarks Room 201

Dr. Jason Slattery
Director of Education, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis

SESSION 5 Room 201
It's about Mission, not Money: Filling Empty Seats with God's Children

Jeannie Courchene

SESSION 6 Room 201

Christocentric Cultural Competency: A Framework for Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion

Katy Lichon, Ph.D.

Remarks Room 201

Lupita Cismowski and Ivette Mufioz
Latino Enrollment Team Members, Catholic Schools Center of Excellence

Closing Remarks Room 201

Manny Fernandez

Reception

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27

7:30 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:18 a.m.

9:15am.

9:30 a.m.

Check-In and Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Opening Remarks Room 201
Manny Fernandez
SESSION 7 Room 201

Marketing to the Latino Community
Kristin Moore

Break

SESSION 8: BREAKOUTS

Going from World's Finest Chocolate to Advancement Room 201
Jeannie Courchene

Working with Madrinas and Other Allies to Recruit Latino Families to Room 202
Catholic Schools
Kristin Moore



WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27 (CONTINUED)

10:35a.m. = SESSION 9: BREAKOUTS

Yearly Action Plan Steps and Checklist Room 201
Jeannie Courchene

Spanish 101: Communicating with Latino Families Room 202
Manny Fernandez

11:40am. school teams work together on their action plan

12:00 p.m. Lunch

12:55p.m. Remarks Room 201

Ricky Austin
Vice President of Operations and Advancement, Aim Higher Foundation

1:00 p.m. SESSION 10 Room 201

Serving and Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students:
Ensuring that English Learners Thrive

Katy Lichon, Ph.D.

2:00 p.m. SESSION 11 Room 201
Getting Buy-In from Staff, Parents, and the Parish

Jeannie Courchene, Kristin Moore, and Manny Fernandez

2:45 p.m. Closing Thoughts: How will we move forward, data collection, follow-up Room 201
options, conference evaluation surveys
LEI Team

3:00p.m. Closing Remarks Room 201

Anne Cullen Miller

Presented by @&; Catholic Community

FOUNDATION

OF MINNESOTA




