

LATINO ENROLLMENT INSTITUTE

APRIL 26-27, 2022 | ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

TUESDAY, APRIL 26

7:30 a.m.	Check-In and Continental Breakfast	
8:15 a.m.	 Welcome and Opening Remarks Anne Cullen Miller, CCF President Archbishop Bernad Hebda, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis Manny Fernandez, LEI Program Director 	Room 201
8:30 a.m.	SESSION 1	Room 201
	The Many Gifts that Latinos Bring to the Church and to Society Katy Lichon, Ph.D., and Manny Fernandez	
9:30 a.m.	Break	
9:45 a.m.	SESSION 2	Room 201
	Initial Steps to Make Your School More Culturally Responsive to Latino Families	
	Kristin Moore and Manny Fernandez	
11:00 a.m.	SESSION 3: BREAKOUTS	
	Embracing Culture as an Asset in the School Setting Katy Lichon, Ph.D.	Room 201
	Cultivating Parental Involvement from Latino Parents Manny Fernandez	Room 202
11:45 a.m.	SESSION 4	Room 201
	An Initial Look at the LEI Action Plan (School Team Planning Time) Jeannie Courchene	
	Topic: Moving forward, can you identify three things you can do immediately	

upon returning to your school to help attract and serve Latino families and their children?

TUESDAY, APRIL 26 (CONTINUED)

12:15 p.m. Lunch

1:10 p.m.	Remarks Dr. Jason Slattery Director of Education, Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis	Room 201
1:15 p.m.	SESSION 5 It's about Mission, not Money: Filling Empty Seats with God's Children Jeannie Courchene	Room 201
2:25 p.m.	SESSION 6 Christocentric Cultural Competency: A Framework for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Katy Lichon, Ph.D.	Room 201
3:00 p.m.	Remarks Lupita Cismowski and Ivette Muñoz Latino Enrollment Team Members, Catholic Schools Center of Excellence	Room 201
3:05 p.m.	Closing Remarks Manny Fernandez	Room 201

3:15 p.m. Reception

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27

7:30 a.m.	Check-In and Continental Breakfast	
8:15 a.m.	Welcome and Opening Remarks Manny Fernandez	Room 201
8:18 a.m.	SESSION 7	Room 201
9:15 a.m.	Marketing to the Latino Community Kristin Moore Break	
9:30 a.m.	SESSION 8: BREAKOUTS	
	Going from World's Finest Chocolate to Advancement Jeannie Courchene	Room 201
	Working with Madrinas and Other Allies to Recruit Latino Families to Catholic Schools Kristin Moore	Room 202

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27 (CONTINUED)

10:35 a.m. **SESSION 9: BREAKOUTS** Room 201 Yearly Action Plan Steps and Checklist Jeannie Courchene Room 202 Spanish 101: Communicating with Latino Families Manny Fernandez 11:40 a.m. School teams work together on their action plan 12:00 p.m. Lunch Room 201 12:55 p.m. Remarks Rickv Austin Vice President of Operations and Advancement, Aim Higher Foundation 1:00 p.m. Room 201 **SESSION 10** Serving and Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students: **Ensuring that English Learners Thrive** Katy Lichon, Ph.D. 2:00 p.m. Room 201 **SESSION 11** Getting Buy-In from Staff, Parents, and the Parish Jeannie Courchene, Kristin Moore, and Manny Fernandez Room 201 2:45 p.m. Closing Thoughts: How will we move forward, data collection, follow-up options, conference evaluation surveys LEI Team Room 201 3:00p.m. **Closing Remarks** Anne Cullen Miller

Presented by

